YouGov Survey: Trump Assassination Attempt You

Sample 2279 U.S. adult citizens
Conducted July 15 - 19, 2024
Margin of Error  +2.7%

1. Compared to other democracies, do you think the U.S. has more or less of the following?

The same
More Less amount Not sure
Political misinformation 60% 6% 21% 13%
Influence by elites 57% 6% 20% 17%
Political gridlock 50% 7% 22% 21%
Political violence 41% 22% 21% 15%
Influence by ordinary voters 17% 39% 24% 20%
Political unity 8% 58% 19% 15%

2. Compared to 10 years ago, do you think the U.S. has more or less of the following?

The same
More Less amount Not sure
Political misinformation 71% 7% 11% 10%
Political violence 65% 8% 14% 12%
Influence by elites 58% 7% 21% 14%
Political gridlock 57% 8% 17% 19%
Influence by ordinary voters 15% 47% 22% 16%
Political unity 12% 65% 12% 11%

3. Compared to how you expect the U.S. to be 10 years in the future, do you think the U.S. has more or less of
the following?

The same
More Less amount Not sure
Political misinformation 47% 15% 17% 22%
Influence by elites 42% 14% 19% 25%
Political violence 41% 18% 15% 26%
Political gridlock 35% 14% 21% 30%
Influence by ordinary voters 20% 35% 18% 26%
Political unity 18% 40% 17% 25%
4. How would you rate the job being done by the Secret Service?

EXCEllENt . 12%

G000 o 24%

= 1 24%

PO e e 28%

DO T KNOW 12%



YouGov Survey: Trump Assassination Attempt You

5. How confident are you that the Secret Service can protect President Biden from harm?

Extremely confident ... e 15%
Very CONfIdENt . e 23%
Somewhat confident ... ... e 34%
Not at all ConNfident ... e e 15%
N0 =T U 12%

6. How confident are you that the Secret Service can protect presidential candidates from harm?

Extremely Confident ... . 10%
Very CONfIdENt ... 19%
Somewhat CoNfident ... ... 37%
Not at all CoNfideNt ... 23%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e et e e e e 11%

7. Which of the following people, if any, do you think should be protected by the Secret Service? Select all that
apply.

Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. ..o e 45%
Donald TrUmMD, U o e 44%
BT ON TrUMD e e e 40%
IVanKa TrUMID o e e e 36%
ErC TrUMID e e e e 33%
Ashley Biden ... 27%
Hunter Biden ... e 27%
None of the @boVe .. ... 27%
JONN RODEItS . 23%
Chuck Schumer . 22%
Jill S BIN 17%
COrNEl WSt . e 15%

N 75%
ATl e 22%
NOthiNg at all .. 3%

9. Police say the man who fired at Donald Trump on July 13 was named Thomas Matthew Crooks. Do you think
one man was responsible for the attempted assassination of Donald Trump, or do you think there were others
involved?

(@] =10 110 F= o T 41%
(@)1= £ 29%
Ot SUIE ettt e e e e e e e e e e e 30%
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10. Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about the July 13, 2024 assassination attempt against
Donald Trump?

Strongly Somewhat  Somewhat Strongly

agree agree disagree disagree Not sure
Donald Trump was shot in the ear in
the incident 69% 14% 4% 4% 9%
Donald Trump showed courage during
the attack 42% 19% 9% 16% 14%
Heated political rhetoric contributed to
the attack 38% 25% 6% 6% 24%
The attack was domestic terrorism 37% 22% 8% 10% 23%
The attack will make Trump more
popular 37% 31% 6% 8% 19%
The attack represents a failure by the
Secret Service 36% 32% 12% 9% 11%
The shooter was a Republican 31% 15% 5% 13% 36%
Trump deserves sympathy for the
attack 29% 24% 11% 23% 12%
The incident was part of a broader plot
or conspiracy 19% 16% 12% 21% 31%
Law enforcement officials have been
truthful in the information they’'ve
released so far about the incident 15% 24% 17% 13% 32%
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

July 15- 18, 2024 | July 16 - 19, 2024
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.051 to 7.061, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.833.

2279
+ 2.7% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

86 questions not reported.
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July 15 - 19, 2024 - 2279 U.S. adult citizens You
1A. Comparisons to Other Democracies — Political misinformation
Compared to other democracies, do you think the U.S. has more or less of the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More 60% 62% 58% 50% 59% 62% 67% 65% 45% 49% 57%
Less 6% % 5% 9% % 5% 4% 4% 15% 10% 4%
The same amount 21% 20% 22% 25% 16% 21% 22% 20% 18% 27% 23%
Not sure 13% 10% 16% 16% 18% 12% 7% 11% 21% 13% 16%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (2,273) (1,019) (1,254) (480) (461) (778) (554) (1,468) (292) (307) (206)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
More 60% 63% 56% 62% 68% 62% 58% 65% 64% 55% 65% 58% 63%
Less 6% 8% 6% 3% 7% 4% 7% 5% 6% 9% 4% 6% 5%
The same amount 21% 20% 21% 22% 18% 23% 20% 23% 22% 24% 18% 21% 21%
Not sure 13% 10% 17% 12% 7% 10% 15% 7% 8% 12% 13% 15% 11%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (2,273)  (753) (856) (664) (803) (791) (890) (635) (474) (401) (486) (851) (535)
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July 15 - 19, 2024 - 2279 U.S. adult citizens You
1B. Comparisons to Other Democracies — Influence by elites
Compared to other democracies, do you think the U.S. has more or less of the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More 57% 62% 53% 50% 57% 61% 60% 60% 49% 48% 61%
Less 6% % 4% % 6% 5% 6% 5% % 10% 3%
The same amount 20% 20% 20% 20% 19% 19% 22% 20% 18% 22% 19%
Not sure 17% 11% 22% 23% 19% 15% 12% 15% 25% 20% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (2,276) (1,022) (1,254) (481) (461) (780) (554) (1,470) (293) (307) (206)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
More 57% 60% 55% 57% 60% 58% 53% 65% 63% 56% 58% 55% 61%
Less 6% 5% % 5% 6% 6% 8% 5% 5% 8% 5% 4% 7%
The same amount 20% 20% 18% 22% 21% 23% 20% 19% 22% 23% 20% 21% 16%
Not sure 17% 14% 21% 15% 13% 12% 19% 11% 11% 13% 17% 20% 15%
Totals 100% 99%  101% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (2,276)  (755) (858) (663) (803) (791) (892) (636) (474) (401) (486) (852) (537)
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July 15 - 19, 2024 - 2279 U.S. adult citizens You
1C. Comparisons to Other Democracies — Political gridlock
Compared to other democracies, do you think the U.S. has more or less of the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More 50% 52% 48% 37% 48% 55% 58% 52% 43% 45% 55%
Less % % 6% 10% 6% 5% 7% 6% 10% 8% 7%
The same amount 22% 24% 20% 20% 20% 23% 25% 23% 19% 21% 16%
Not sure 21% 17% 25% 33% 26% 17% 10% 19% 28% 26% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,275) (1,020) (1,255) (480) (461) (780) (554) (1,469) (293) (307) (206)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
More 50% 58% 47% 46% 63% 46% 46% 55% 60% 51% 49% 50% 51%
Less 7% 7% 5% 8% 6% 6% 9% 7% 4% 8% 5% 6% 7%
The same amount 22% 19% 20% 27% 17% 31% 21% 24% 24% 22% 23% 22% 22%
Not sure 21% 16% 28% 19% 14% 16% 25% 14% 12% 19% 23% 22% 20%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (2,275)  (755) (857)  (663) (803) (791) (891) (636) (474) (399) (486) (852) (538)
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July 15 - 19, 2024 - 2279 U.S. adult citizens You
1D. Comparisons to Other Democracies — Political violence
Compared to other democracies, do you think the U.S. has more or less of the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More 41% 38% 44% 40% 43% 40% 44% 42% 35% 43% 41%
Less 22% 26% 19% 21% 18% 25% 24% 22% 27% 17% 21%
The same amount 21% 23% 20% 22% 19% 21% 23% 22% 16% 22% 17%
Not sure 15% 13% 17% 18% 21% 14% 10% 13% 21% 17% 20%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (2,273) (1,022) (1,251) (481) (461) (777) (554) (1,467) (292) (308) (206)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
More 41% 47% 38% 40% 46% 41% 41% 44% 40% 44% 40% 42% 40%
Less 22% 22% 19% 25% 23% 24% 21% 23% 28% 21% 19% 22% 26%
The same amount 21% 21% 21% 21% 20% 22% 21% 21% 23% 20% 25% 21% 19%
Not sure 15% 11% 22% 13% 12% 13% 17% 11% 10% 14% 17% 15% 15%
Totals 99% 101%  100% 99%  101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (2,273)  (753) (857) (663) (802) (791) (890) (636) (474) (401) (485) (851) (536)
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July 15 - 19, 2024 - 2279 U.S. adult citizens You
1E. Comparisons to Other Democracies — Influence by ordinary voters
Compared to other democracies, do you think the U.S. has more or less of the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More 17% 18% 16% 19% 16% 15% 21% 16% 26% 16% 12%
Less 39% 42% 36% 36% 32% 45% 40% 43% 28% 30% 42%
The same amount 24% 25% 23% 24% 29% 22% 22% 24% 19% 30% 27%
Not sure 20% 15% 24% 21% 23% 18% 17% 18% 27% 24% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,271) (1,021) (1,250) (479) (461) (779) (552) (1,466) (293) (306) (206)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
More 17% 16% 15% 21% 16% 19% 17% 17% 18% 18% 16% 18% 16%
Less 39% 43% 38% 36% 46% 37% 37% 41% 46% 41% 37% 36% 45%
The same amount 24% 26% 21% 25% 25% 26% 25% 26% 25% 24% 26% 24% 22%
Not sure 20% 15% 25% 18% 14% 18% 21% 15% 12% 17% 21% 22% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100%  101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (2,271)  (750) (858) (663) (800) (790) (888) (636) (474) (401) (484) (851) (535)
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July 15 - 19, 2024 - 2279 U.S. adult citizens You
1F. Comparisons to Other Democracies — Political unity
Compared to other democracies, do you think the U.S. has more or less of the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More 8% 10% % 12% 8% % 6% % 16% 9% 2%
Less 58% 58% 58% 49% 55% 61% 65% 61% 48% 50% 63%
The same amount 19% 21% 16% 20% 18% 18% 19% 19% 16% 23% 17%
Not sure 15% 11% 19% 18% 19% 14% 10% 14% 19% 18% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,271) (1,022) (1,249) (480) (461) (780) (550) (1,465) (293) (307) (206)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
More 8% 10% 8% 7% 8% 7% 9% 9% 8% 5% 7% 11% 8%
Less 58% 62% 57% 56% 68% 58% 54% 65% 63% 63% 58% 55% 59%
The same amount 19% 18% 16% 22% 15% 22% 19% 16% 23% 17% 21% 18% 19%
Not sure 15% 10% 20% 15% 9% 13% 18% 10% % 15% 15% 16% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (2,271)  (753) (858) (660) (801) (788) (890) (635) (472) (398) (486) (853) (534)
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July 15 - 19, 2024 - 2279 U.S. adult citizens You
2A. Comparisons to 10 Years Ago — Political misinformation
Compared to 10 years ago, do you think the U.S. has more or less of the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More 71% 71% 71% 61% 62% 75% 86% 76% 56% 65% 2%
Less % 8% 6% 10% 10% 6% 4% 6% 11% 9% 7%
The same amount 11% 12% 11% 15% 12% 11% 8% 10% 14% 15% 11%
Not sure 10% 9% 11% 15% 16% 8% 2% 8% 18% 12% 10%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (2,269) (1,021) (1,248) (479) (461) (779) (550) (1,464) (292) (307) (206)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
More 71% 74% 69% 72% 78% 76% 68% 72% 80% 71% 71% 71% 74%
Less 7% 10% 6% 6% 8% 6% 6% 9% 8% 12% 6% 5% 8%
The same amount 11% 10% 11% 14% 9% 12% 13% 13% 8% 8% 14% 11% 11%
Not sure 10% 7% 15% 8% 6% 5% 12% 5% 4% 10% 9% 12% 7%
Totals 99% 101% 101%  100%  101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (2,269)  (750) (856)  (663) (798) (792) (887) (636) (472) (401) (481) (850) (537)
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July 15 - 19, 2024 - 2279 U.S. adult citizens You
2B. Comparisons to 10 Years Ago — Political violence
Compared to 10 years ago, do you think the U.S. has more or less of the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More 65% 63% 68% 60% 62% 68% 71% 69% 57% 58% 65%
Less 8% 9% 8% 9% 8% 8% 7% % 12% 9% 8%
The same amount 14% 17% 12% 14% 11% 15% 18% 14% 12% 20% 16%
Not sure 12% 11% 13% 17% 18% 9% 4% 11% 19% 13% 11%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,268) (1,018) (1,250) (479) (460) (777) (552) (1,465) (290) (307) (206)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
More 65% 69% 61% 67% 71% 69% 63% 69% 70% 66% 68% 65% 64%
Less 8% 10% % 7% 9% 8% 8% 9% 8% 11% 8% 5% 11%
The same amount 14% 14% 14% 15% 12% 16% 14% 15% 15% 11% 13% 15% 16%
Not sure 12% 8% 17% 11% 8% 7% 15% 6% 7% 11% 11% 14% 9%
Totals 99% 101% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (2,268)  (748) (855)  (665) (796) (794) (888) (636) (470) (401) (483) (848) (536)
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July 15 - 19, 2024 - 2279 U.S. adult citizens You
2C. Comparisons to 10 Years Ago — Influence by elites
Compared to 10 years ago, do you think the U.S. has more or less of the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More 58% 59% 56% 43% 49% 65% 70% 61% 47% 51% 59%
Less % 8% 6% 9% % 6% 6% 6% 12% 6% 9%
The same amount 21% 23% 20% 25% 26% 18% 18% 21% 19% 25% 21%
Not sure 14% 10% 18% 23% 18% 11% 6% 12% 23% 18% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,266) (1,018) (1,248) (478) (461) (776) (551) (1,461) (292) (307) (206)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
More 58% 57% 55% 61% 61% 65% 54% 59% 66% 54% 58% 56% 63%
Less 7% 8% 6% 6% 8% 5% 7% 6% 8% 9% 5% 7% 8%
The same amount 21% 24% 19% 22% 22% 22% 21% 26% 19% 24% 25% 20% 18%
Not sure 14% 12% 19% 12% 10% 8% 17% 9% 6% 13% 13% 17% 12%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 101%  101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (2,266)  (749) (855)  (662) (797) (791) (888) (635) (470) (400) (482) (850) (534)
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July 15 - 19, 2024 - 2279 U.S. adult citizens You
2D. Comparisons to 10 Years Ago — Political gridlock
Compared to 10 years ago, do you think the U.S. has more or less of the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More 57% 57% 57% 35% 46% 66% 7% 61% 47% 45% 61%
Less 8% 9% 6% 12% 8% 5% 6% 7% 12% 6% 9%
The same amount 17% 20% 13% 18% 20% 15% 13% 17% 15% 20% 14%
Not sure 19% 14% 24% 34% 26% 14% 4% 16% 27% 29% 16%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,265) (1,020) (1,245) (478) (461) (777) (549) (1,462) (291) (307) (205)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
More 57% 61% 51% 59% 66% 61% 54% 58% 68% 54% 56% 58% 57%
Less 8% 10% 6% 7% 8% 7% 7% 9% 8% 10% 7% 7% 8%
The same amount 17% 16% 16% 17% 15% 20% 17% 19% 15% 17% 19% 15% 17%
Not sure 19% 13% 26% 17% 11% 12% 22% 14% 9% 19% 18% 20% 18%
Totals 101% 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (2,265)  (749) (855)  (661) (797) (790) (884) (636) (471) (401) (480) (847) (537)
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July 15 - 19, 2024 - 2279 U.S. adult citizens You
2E. Comparisons to 10 Years Ago — Influence by ordinary voters
Compared to 10 years ago, do you think the U.S. has more or less of the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More 15% 15% 15% 15% 17% 14% 13% 12% 26% 15% 16%
Less 47% 47% 47% 34% 39% 54% 60% 53% 31% 35% 51%
The same amount 22% 24% 19% 26% 23% 19% 20% 22% 17% 30% 17%
Not sure 16% 13% 19% 24% 22% 12% 8% 13% 26% 21% 16%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (2,263) (1,019) (1,244) (478) (460) (776) (549) (1,459) (291) (307) (206)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
More 15% 19% 11% 15% 16% 12% 16% 12% 16% 16% 11% 17% 14%
Less 47% 46% 47% 49% 51% 55% 44% 50% 56% 43% 47% 47% 52%
The same amount 22% 24% 18% 24% 21% 22% 22% 25% 20% 24% 28% 18% 21%
Not sure 16% 11% 24% 13% 11% 11% 18% 13% 8% 17% 14% 18% 14%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (2,263)  (746) (854)  (663) (793) (792) (883) (635) (472) (399) (480) (851) (533)
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July 15 - 19, 2024 - 2279 U.S. adult citizens You
2F. Comparisons to 10 Years Ago — Political unity
Compared to 10 years ago, do you think the U.S. has more or less of the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More 12% 13% 10% 15% 14% 10% 8% 10% 22% 9% 10%
Less 65% 66% 65% 52% 56% 72% 77% 70% 47% 59% 67%
The same amount 12% 13% 11% 14% 13% 10% 11% 11% 10% 19% 14%
Not sure 11% 9% 14% 19% 16% 8% 4% 10% 21% 13% 9%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,266) (1,020) (1,246) (479) (461) (777) (549) (1,463) (290) (307) (206)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
More 12% 14% 9% 12% 12% 10% 14% 10% 11% 9% 11% 14% 11%
Less 65% 67% 63% 66% 73% 70% 58% 69% 75% 67% 70% 62% 66%
The same amount 12% 12% 11% 13% 8% 14% 13% 13% 10% 12% 11% 11% 14%
Not sure 11% 8% 18% 9% 7% 6% 14% 7% 4% 13% 8% 14% 9%
Totals 100% 101% 101%  100%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (2,266)  (749) (855)  (662) (797) (791) (885) (635) (472) (399) (481) (849) (537)
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July 15 - 19, 2024 - 2279 U.S. adult citizens You
3A. Comparisons to 10 Years From Now — Political misinformation
Compared to how you expect the U.S. to be 10 years in the future, do you think the U.S. has more or less of the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More 47% 48% 45% 43% 43% 50% 49% 47% 45% 47% 50%
Less 15% 16% 13% 13% 18% 13% 16% 16% 13% 12% 13%
The same amount 17% 18% 15% 19% 14% 17% 16% 16% 18% 19% 13%
Not sure 22% 18% 26% 25% 25% 20% 20% 21% 24% 23% 25%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (2,270) (1,022) (1,248) (478) (460) (779) (553) (1,465) (293) (307) (205)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
More 47% 49% 47% 43% 53% 43% 48% 48% 50% 42% 50% 45% 49%
Less 15% 15% 13% 16% 14% 16% 13% 15% 19% 12% 14% 15% 16%
The same amount 17% 17% 14% 19% 12% 19% 17% 19% 15% 23% 14% 16% 15%
Not sure 22% 19% 25% 22% 21% 21% 22% 18% 16% 23% 22% 23% 20%
Totals 101% 100% 99%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (2,270)  (752) (856)  (662) (800) (789) (890) (636) (470) (400) (481) (853) (536)
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July 15 - 19, 2024 - 2279 U.S. adult citizens You
3B. Comparisons to 10 Years From Now — Influence by elites
Compared to how you expect the U.S. to be 10 years in the future, do you think the U.S. has more or less of the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More 42% 43% 41% 40% 39% 44% 43% 42% 43% 42% 39%
Less 14% 17% 11% 12% 11% 16% 16% 15% 14% 8% 14%
The same amount 19% 20% 18% 21% 22% 17% 18% 19% 16% 24% 19%
Not sure 25% 19% 30% 27% 27% 23% 23% 24% 27% 26% 28%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,269) (1,022) (1,247) (477) (459) (779) (554) (1,466) (291) (307) (205)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
More 42% 46% 41% 39% 47% 40% 44% 42% 46% 38% 44% 40% 46%
Less 14% 13% 13% 16% 13% 17% 13% 15% 18% 15% 12% 15% 14%
The same amount 19% 18% 19% 20% 17% 21% 18% 23% 20% 21% 19% 19% 17%
Not sure 25% 23% 27% 24% 23% 22% 26% 19% 17% 26% 25% 26% 22%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (2,269)  (753) (853)  (663) (801) (789) (888) (636) (471) (400) (481) (851) (537)




YouGov Survey: Trump Assassination Attempt
July 15 - 19, 2024 - 2279 U.S. adult citizens You
3C. Comparisons to 10 Years From Now — Political violence
Compared to how you expect the U.S. to be 10 years in the future, do you think the U.S. has more or less of the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More 41% 43% 40% 38% 40% 45% 40% 41% 40% 45% 38%
Less 18% 19% 16% 16% 19% 18% 18% 19% 18% 12% 16%
The same amount 15% 17% 14% 19% 11% 14% 19% 15% 15% 17% 18%
Not sure 26% 21% 30% 27% 30% 23% 23% 25% 28% 26% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,273) (1,023) (1,250) (479) (459) (781) (554) (1,468) (293) (307) (205)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
More 41% 43% 41% 40% 45% 38% 45% 40% 42% 35% 43% 42% 44%
Less 18% 19% 13% 21% 18% 21% 16% 19% 22% 21% 16% 18% 16%
The same amount 15% 14% 16% 16% 12% 16% 14% 19% 17% 15% 13% 16% 16%
Not sure 26% 24% 30% 22% 24% 24% 25% 22% 20% 29% 28% 24% 24%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (2,273)  (753) (856)  (664) (800) (792) (890) (637) (472) (401) (480) (854) (538)




YouGov Survey: Trump Assassination Attempt
July 15 - 19, 2024 - 2279 U.S. adult citizens You
3D. Comparisons to 10 Years From Now — Political gridlock
Compared to how you expect the U.S. to be 10 years in the future, do you think the U.S. has more or less of the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More 35% 38% 33% 29% 32% 39% 38% 35% 34% 37% 34%
Less 14% 16% 12% 12% 14% 15% 15% 15% 14% 8% 15%
The same amount 21% 25% 18% 22% 20% 21% 22% 22% 20% 20% 18%
Not sure 30% 22% 37% 37% 34% 25% 26% 28% 32% 34% 34%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (2,267) (1,021) (1,246) (478) (460) (779) (550) (1,465) (292) (306) (204)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
More 35% 37% 33% 35% 38% 34% 35% 37% 38% 31% 36% 35% 39%
Less 14% 14% 12% 16% 14% 17% 13% 13% 18% 16% 13% 14% 14%
The same amount 21% 22% 21% 20% 20% 22% 19% 27% 23% 24% 20% 22% 19%
Not sure 30% 27% 33% 29% 27% 26% 33% 24% 21% 30% 32% 30% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (2,267)  (752) (856)  (659) (800) (786) (886) (636) (471) (401) (482) (850) (534)




YouGov Survey: Trump Assassination Attempt
July 15 - 19, 2024 - 2279 U.S. adult citizens You
3E. Comparisons to 10 Years From Now — Influence by ordinary voters
Compared to how you expect the U.S. to be 10 years in the future, do you think the U.S. has more or less of the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More 20% 22% 19% 23% 19% 19% 22% 22% 23% 17% 13%
Less 35% 36% 33% 28% 35% 38% 37% 36% 29% 29% 42%
The same amount 18% 20% 17% 21% 15% 19% 19% 18% 17% 25% 15%
Not sure 26% 21% 32% 28% 31% 24% 23% 25% 32% 28% 30%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (2,270) (1,022) (1,248) (479) (460) (780) (551) (1,466) (292) (307) (205)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
More 20% 20% 18% 23% 20% 23% 19% 23% 24% 19% 18% 21% 23%
Less 35% 36% 34% 34% 39% 32% 37% 34% 37% 34% 36% 32% 38%
The same amount 18% 18% 18% 19% 17% 20% 16% 23% 21% 19% 18% 19% 17%
Not sure 26% 25% 29% 24% 25% 25% 28% 21% 18% 28% 28% 27% 22%
Totals 99% 99% 99%  100%  101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (2,270)  (753) (856)  (661) (802) (789) (890) (636) (470) (401) (482) (850) (537)




YouGov Survey: Trump Assassination Attempt
July 15 - 19, 2024 - 2279 U.S. adult citizens You
3F. Comparisons to 10 Years From Now — Political unity
Compared to how you expect the U.S. to be 10 years in the future, do you think the U.S. has more or less of the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More 18% 20% 17% 20% 18% 19% 17% 19% 24% 14% 13%
Less 40% 41% 38% 33% 40% 43% 42% 40% 35% 42% 41%
The same amount 17% 19% 14% 20% 15% 16% 15% 16% 15% 18% 21%
Not sure 25% 20% 30% 27% 27% 22% 26% 25% 26% 26% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,268) (1,022) (1,246) (479) (459) (780) (550) (1,468) (288) (307) (205)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
More 18% 19% 15% 21% 18% 21% 19% 19% 22% 18% 17% 20% 18%
Less 40% 41% 42% 36% 42% 37% 41% 40% 41% 38% 41% 37% 44%
The same amount 17% 16% 16% 18% 15% 18% 16% 19% 16% 15% 16% 19% 15%
Not sure 25% 24% 2%  24%  25% 24% 25% 21% 20% 29% 26% 24%  23%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (2,268)  (750) (855)  (663) (799) (789) (889) (635) (471) (400) (480) (851) (537)




YouGov Survey: Trump Assassination Attempt
July 15 - 19, 2024 - 2279 U.S. adult citizens You
4. Rate Secret Service
How would you rate the job being done by the Secret Service?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Excellent 12% 13% 12% 12% 12% 13% 12% 11% 20% 12% 8%
Good 24% 23% 25% 24% 23% 23% 25% 25% 23% 21% 21%
Fair 24% 22% 25% 19% 22% 24% 29% 24% 24% 18% 28%
Poor 28% 32% 25% 25% 27% 32% 29% 29% 17% 37% 35%
Don’t know 12% 10% 14% 20% 15% 8% 6% 11% 16% 12% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (2,278) (1,022) (1,256) (481) (461) (782) (554) (1,471) (293) (308) (206)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Excellent 12% 18% 9% 9% 16% 9% 14% 11% 13% 12% 14% 13% 9%
Good 24% 30% 22% 20% 33% 19% 21% 28% 28% 23% 29% 21% 25%
Fair 24% 22% 25% 25% 23% 25% 25% 25% 22% 26% 22% 25% 21%
Poor 28% 16% 29% 40% 13% 42% 26% 29% 31% 27% 24% 29% 33%
Don’t know 12% 14% 15% 6% 15% 5% 13% 8% 6% 13% 11% 12% 11%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (2,278)  (754) (858)  (666) (802) (794) (894) (636) (474) (401) (486) (853) (538)




YouGov Survey: Trump Assassination Attempt
July 15 - 19, 2024 - 2279 U.S. adult citizens You
5. Confidence in Secret Service Protecting President Biden
How confident are you that the Secret Service can protect President Biden from harm?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Extremely confident 15% 17% 13% 12% 13% 16% 19% 14% 21% 13% 13%
Very confident 23% 24% 23% 23% 21% 23% 26% 23% 27% 22% 20%
Somewhat confident 34% 34% 34% 35% 34% 34% 34% 36% 26% 29% 42%
Not at all confident 15% 15% 16% 13% 16% 18% 13% 15% 11% 20% 17%
Not sure 12% 10% 14% 17% 15% 10% 8% 11% 15% 16% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (2,272) (1,020) (1,252) (479) (461) (778) (554) (1,467) (292) (308) (205)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Extremely confident 15% 18% 13% 13% 20% 16% 15% 15% 16% 18% 17% 14% 13%
Very confident 23% 30% 20% 20% 31% 22% 22% 24% 28% 24% 23% 20% 28%
Somewhat confident 34% 34% 35% 34% 35% 33% 30% 41% 35% 33% 34% 36% 32%
Not at all confident 15% 11% 17% 19% 8% 18% 19% 13% 15% 14% 13% 16% 18%
Not sure 12% 6% 16% 14% 6% 12% 14% 7% 6% 11% 13% 14% 9%
Totals 99% 99%  101%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (2,272)  (754) (853)  (665) (802) (792) (887) (637) (474) (399) (482) (853) (538)
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July 15 - 19, 2024 - 2279 U.S. adult citizens You
6. Confidence in Secret Service Protecting Candidates
How confident are you that the Secret Service can protect presidential candidates from harm?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Extremely confident 10% 10% 10% 10% 13% 9% 9% 9% 17% 8% 9%
Very confident 19% 20% 18% 19% 19% 19% 19% 17% 27% 23% 16%
Somewhat confident 37% 38% 37% 36% 34% 38% 41% 40% 27% 29% 43%
Not at all confident 23% 24% 22% 18% 20% 26% 26% 24% 12% 26% 25%
Not sure 11% 8% 13% 16% 14% 8% 5% 9% 17% 14% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,276) (1,023) (1,253) (481) (461) (779) (555) (1,469) (293) (308) (206)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Extremely confident 10% 16% % 7% 16% 7% 12% 7% 12% 9% 12% 11% 7%
Very confident 19% 27% 17% 13% 28% 13% 19% 18% 23% 21% 20% 16% 22%
Somewhat confident 37% 38% 35% 39% 40% 38% 33% 46% 38% 38% 35% 39% 38%
Not at all confident 23% 11% 26% 32% 9% 36% 24% 23% 22% 22% 23% 22% 25%
Not sure 11% 8% 14% 9% 7% 6% 12% 6% 6% 10% 11% 12% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (2,276)  (755) (858) (663) (803) (791) (894) (637) (472) (400) (485) (853) (538)
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YouGov Survey: Trump Assassination Attempt

July 15 - 19, 2024 - 2279 U.S. adult citizens You
7. Who Should Get Secret Service Protection
Which of the following people, if any, do you think should be protected by the Secret Service? Select all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. 45% 49% 42% 39% 40% 46% 55% 50% 29% 40% 43%
Donald Trump, Jr. 44% 48% 41% 42% 46% 43% 47% 48% 31% 36% 44%
Barron Trump 40% 43% 37% 34% 37% 41% 47% 44% 27% 31% 37%
Ivanka Trump 36% 40% 32% 31% 36% 37% 40% 40% 25% 27% 35%
Eric Trump 33% 38% 29% 30% 33% 33% 36% 37% 22% 26% 32%
Ashley Biden 27% 29% 25% 29% 29% 28% 22% 28% 31% 21% 25%
Hunter Biden 27% 29% 25% 31% 29% 26% 22% 27% 33% 23% 24%
None of the above 27% 25% 28% 33% 29% 26% 19% 23% 34% 36% 34%
John Roberts 23% 27% 19% 20% 16% 25% 31% 26% 16% 17% 21%
Chuck Schumer 22% 24% 21% 23% 20% 23% 25% 24% 27% 15% 19%
Jill Stein 17% 17% 17% 22% 17% 15% 14% 17% 14% 16% 17%
Cornel West 15% 15% 15% 19% 14% 13% 15% 15% 16% 11% 16%
Unweighted N (2,279) (1,023) (1,256) (481) (461) (782) (555) (1,472) (293) (308) (206)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. 45% 31% 44% 62% 29% 67% 41% 48% 50% 44% 48% 44% 46%
Donald Trump, Jr. 44% 25% 38% 71% 20% 70% 44% 44% 47% 39% 42% 47% 46%
Barron Trump 40% 23% 34% 64% 21% 63% 40% 39% 40% 33% 43% 43% 37%
Ivanka Trump 36% 19% 30% 62% 16% 60% 37% 35% 37% 32% 38% 39% 32%
Eric Trump 33% 17% 27% 57% 13% 56% 33% 33% 33% 29% 34% 36% 31%
Ashley Biden 27% 33% 23% 26% 31% 28% 27% 26% 31% 28% 31% 25% 27%
Hunter Biden 27% 33% 23% 24% 31% 27% 27% 25% 31% 29% 33% 23% 26%
None of the above 27% 33% 33% 12% 36% 11% 28% 24% 26% 28% 27% 25% 28%

continued on the next page ...
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July 15 - 19, 2024 - 2279 U.S. adult citizens You

continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
John Roberts 23% 17% 22% 30% 17% 35% 20% 25% 28% 21% 27% 21% 25%
Chuck Schumer 22% 35% 20% 13% 36% 14% 21% 24% 27% 25% 25% 19% 23%
Jill Stein 17% 17% 18% 15% 16% 18% 16% 18% 16% 17% 18% 16% 16%
Cornel West 15% 15% 17% 13% 14% 16% 15% 15% 17% 17% 16% 14% 15%
Unweighted N (2,279) (755) (858)  (666)  (803) (794) (894) (637) (474) (401) (486) (854)  (538)
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July 15 - 19, 2024 - 2279 U.S. adult citizens You
8. Heard About Trump Assassination Attempt
How much have you heard about an assassination attempt on Donald Trump on July 13, 20247
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 75% 79% 72% 69% 70% 78% 84% 78% 65% 73% 75%
A little 22% 18% 25% 27% 26% 20% 15% 21% 29% 20% 20%
Nothing at all 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 2% 2% 1% 6% % 4%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (2,275) (1,022) (1,253) (481) (460) (779) (555) (1,469) (293) (308) (205)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
A lot 75% 2% 70% 85% 76% 85% 69% 77% 84% 78% 72% 7% 74%
A little 22% 25% 25% 15% 23% 15% 25% 21% 15% 20% 26% 19% 23%
Nothing at all 3% 3% 5% 1% 1% 1% 5% 2% 0% 2% 2% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101%  100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (2,275)  (754) (856) (665) (803) (793) (892) (637) (473) (401) (484) (852) (538)
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July 15 - 19, 2024 - 2279 U.S. adult citizens

9. Trump Lone Gunman

Police say the man who fired at Donald Trump on July 13 was named Thomas Matthew Crooks. Do you think one man was responsible for the attempted

assassination of Donald Trump, or do you think there were others involved?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
One man 41% 43% 38% 41% 38% 40% 44% 42% 34% 41% 41%
Others 29% 30% 28% 28% 31% 31% 24% 29% 25% 28% 34%
Not sure 30% 27% 34% 30% 31% 28% 32% 29% 41% 30% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (2,277) (1,022) (1,255) (481) (460) (781) (555) (1,470) (293) (308) (206)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
One man 41% 57% 36% 30% 58% 30% 36% 42% 52% 44% 44% 37% 42%
Others 29% 16% 27% 45% 15% 42% 31% 31% 23% 25% 23% 33% 30%
Not sure 30% 27% 38% 26% 27% 28% 33% 27% 26% 31% 33% 29% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (2,277)  (755) (858) (664) (802) (793) (892) (637) (474) (401) (484) (854) (538)
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July 15 - 19, 2024 - 2279 U.S. adult citizens You
10A. Assassination Attempt Beliefs — Donald Trump was shot in the ear in the incident
Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about the July 13, 2024 assassination attempt against Donald Trump?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly agree 69% 71% 66% 65% 61% 72% 76% 72% 54% 66% 68%
Somewhat agree 14% 13% 15% 17% 18% 12% 10% 14% 13% 18% 13%
Somewhat disagree 4% 3% 5% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 7% 3% 3%
Strongly disagree 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 10% 3% 4%
Not sure 9% 8% 10% 9% 12% 9% 6% 7% 16% 10% 11%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (2,272) (1,020) (1,252) (480) (459) (781) (552) (1,467) (293) (307) (205)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly agree 69% 54% 66% 87% 55% 87% 67% 70% 70% 64% 71% 70% 69%
Somewhat agree 14% 19% 15% 8% 18% 8% 13% 16% 15% 17% 13% 13% 16%
Somewhat disagree 4% 7% 3% 1% 7% 1% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4%
Strongly disagree 4% 8% 4% 1% 8% 1% 5% 4% 4% 7% 4% 4% 3%
Not sure 9% 11% 12% 3% 12% 2% 11% 7% 5% 8% 10% 9% 8%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (2,272)  (755) (853)  (664) (802) (790) (889) (637) (473) (399) (485) (851) (537)
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YouGov Survey: Trump Assassination Attempt
July 15 - 19, 2024 - 2279 U.S. adult citizens You
10B. Assassination Attempt Beliefs — Donald Trump showed courage during the attack
Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about the July 13, 2024 assassination attempt against Donald Trump?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly agree 42% 43% 41% 29% 37% 46% 54% 48% 23% 32% 42%
Somewhat agree 19% 20% 17% 25% 21% 16% 15% 18% 20% 20% 21%
Somewhat disagree 9% 9% 9% 11% 9% 8% 9% 9% 9% 12% 8%
Strongly disagree 16% 16% 15% 13% 17% 17% 15% 14% 24% 15% 18%
Not sure 14% 11% 17% 21% 16% 12% 8% 11% 24% 20% 11%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (2,266) (1,017) (1,249) (481) (459) (776) (550) (1,462) (291) (308) (205)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly agree 42% 10% 35% 85% 6% 86% 41% 45% 41% 38% 40% 47% 40%
Somewhat agree 19% 21% 24% 10% 22% 10% 18% 20% 19% 19% 22% 17% 18%
Somewhat disagree 9% 17% 9% 1% 18% 1% 7% 9% 13% 10% 8% 9% 10%
Strongly disagree 16% 33% 13% 1% 35% 0% 16% 14% 19% 15% 16% 14% 18%
Not sure 14% 19% 18% 3% 19% 2% 17% 12% 9% 18% 14% 12% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (2,266)  (752) (855) (659) (798) (788) (886) (634) (474) (399) (486) (844) (537)




YouGov Survey: Trump Assassination Attempt
July 15 - 19, 2024 - 2279 U.S. adult citizens You
10C. Assassination Attempt Beliefs — Heated political rhetoric contributed to the attack
Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about the July 13, 2024 assassination attempt against Donald Trump?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly agree 38% 42% 35% 27% 34% 42% 49% 43% 27% 33% 29%
Somewhat agree 25% 25% 25% 28% 23% 25% 23% 25% 21% 21% 33%
Somewhat disagree 6% % 6% % % 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 8%
Strongly disagree 6% 7% 5% 6% 9% 6% 4% 5% 8% 7% 8%
Not sure 24% 20% 29% 33% 27% 20% 19% 20% 38% 33% 22%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,275) (1,022) (1,253) (481) (461) (781) (552) (1,469) (292) (308) (206)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly agree 38% 36% 34% 45% 42% 52% 34% 39% 47% 33% 42% 3% 41%
Somewhat agree 25% 24% 25% 26% 22% 25% 25% 25% 26% 23% 23% 26% 26%
Somewhat disagree 6% 9% 5% 5% 9% 5% 5% 8% 8% 7% 4% 7% 6%
Strongly disagree 6% 8% 6% 4% 8% 4% 7% 8% 4% 6% 6% 6% 6%
Not sure 24% 23% 30% 19% 20% 14% 29% 21% 16% 30% 25% 23% 21%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 99%  101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (2,275)  (754) (856) (665) (802) (792) (892) (636) (474) (401) (485) (851) (538)
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July 15 - 19, 2024 - 2279 U.S. adult citizens You
10D. Assassination Attempt Beliefs — The attack was domestic terrorism
Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about the July 13, 2024 assassination attempt against Donald Trump?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly agree 37% 39% 35% 30% 39% 40% 37% 39% 28% 33% 38%
Somewhat agree 22% 23% 22% 23% 20% 22% 24% 24% 19% 16% 24%
Somewhat disagree 8% 9% 7% 9% 8% 7% 7% 8% 7% 8% 7%
Strongly disagree 10% 8% 11% 9% 9% 10% 12% 8% 14% 13% 11%
Not sure 23% 21% 25% 30% 24% 21% 20% 21% 31% 30% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (2,271) (1,018) (1,253) (480) (461) (781) (549) (1,467) (292) (306) (206)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly agree 3% 33% 31% 47% 34% 49% 32% 39% 44% 36% 34% 37% 39%
Somewhat agree 22% 24% 21% 22% 24% 21% 22% 25% 24% 30% 22% 20% 21%
Somewhat disagree 8% 10% 8% 4% 10% 5% 7% 8% 9% 5% 10% 7% 8%
Strongly disagree 10% 12% 10% 7% 11% 6% 12% 9% 7% 9% 8% 11% 10%
Not sure 23% 21% 29% 20% 20% 18% 27% 19% 16% 20% 26% 25% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (2,271)  (753) (855)  (663) (800) (789) (890) (637) (471) (400) (485) (849) (537)
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YouGov Survey: Trump Assassination Attempt
July 15 - 19, 2024 - 2279 U.S. adult citizens You
10E. Assassination Attempt Beliefs — The attack will make Trump more popular
Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about the July 13, 2024 assassination attempt against Donald Trump?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly agree 37% 40% 33% 37% 37% 38% 33% 38% 23% 45% 34%
Somewhat agree 31% 30% 31% 30% 29% 28% 37% 33% 28% 21% 34%
Somewhat disagree 6% 6% % % 6% % 6% 6% 9% 6% 8%
Strongly disagree 8% % 8% 8% % 9% 6% 6% 14% 10% 8%
Not sure 19% 16% 21% 18% 21% 19% 17% 18% 26% 17% 16%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (2,270) (1,021) (1,249) (481) (461) (778) (550) (1,466) (291) (307) (206)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly agree 37% 22% 35% 54% 19% 56% 35% 38% 38% 33% 33% 39% 38%
Somewhat agree 31% 33% 30% 28% 36% 27% 29% 34% 33% 30% 31% 30% 33%
Somewhat disagree 6% 11% 5% 3% 11% 3% 7% 5% 8% 6% 6% 7% 7%
Strongly disagree 8% 15% 7% 1% 13% 1% 9% 7% 5% 9% 9% 7% 7%
Not sure 19% 19% 23% 14% 21% 14% 19% 16% 16% 22% 22% 17% 15%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (2,270)  (752) (855)  (663) (800) (791) (889) (635) (472) (399) (482) (853) (536)




YouGov Survey: Trump Assassination Attempt
July 15 - 19, 2024 - 2279 U.S. adult citizens You
10F. Assassination Attempt Beliefs — The attack represents a failure by the Secret Service
Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about the July 13, 2024 assassination attempt against Donald Trump?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly agree 36% 41% 31% 31% 35% 39% 38% 37% 24% 38% 41%
Somewhat agree 32% 33% 30% 33% 26% 31% 37% 34% 27% 29% 28%
Somewhat disagree 12% 11% 14% 14% 14% 12% 10% 13% 14% 11% 9%
Strongly disagree 9% % 10% % 11% 8% 8% 8% 15% 9% 7%
Not sure 11% 8% 14% 15% 14% 9% 8% 9% 21% 12% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (2,271) (1,023) (1,248) (481) (459) (780) (551) (1,466) (293) (307) (205)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly agree 36% 23% 33% 52% 22% 54% 33% 35% 43% 34% 34% 35% 41%
Somewhat agree 32% 34% 32% 29% 38% 28% 30% 36% 32% 34% 29% 33% 29%
Somewhat disagree 12% 18% 12% 7% 17% 8% 13% 14% 11% 9% 14% 12% 15%
Strongly disagree 9% 14% 7% 5% 14% 4% 11% 8% 7% 10% 11% 8% 6%
Not sure 11% 10% 16% 6% 10% 6% 13% 7% % 13% 11% 12% 8%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (2,271)  (752) (856) (663) (800) (791) (890) (634) (473) (401) (485) (851) (534)
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YouGov Survey: Trump Assassination Attempt
July 15 - 19, 2024 - 2279 U.S. adult citizens You
10G. Assassination Attempt Beliefs — The shooter was a Republican
Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about the July 13, 2024 assassination attempt against Donald Trump?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly agree 31% 29% 32% 29% 24% 33% 35% 29% 43% 30% 26%
Somewhat agree 15% 17% 13% 16% 16% 11% 19% 16% 11% 15% 17%
Somewhat disagree 5% 5% 6% % 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 8%
Strongly disagree 13% 15% 10% 8% 12% 15% 13% 15% 4% 13% 10%
Not sure 36% 33% 40% 39% 43% 36% 28% 36% 38% 38% 39%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (2,272) (1,021) (1,251) (481) (460) (777) (554) (1,468) (291) (308) (205)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly agree 31% 55% 24% 13% 57% 11% 31% 28% 37% 32% 31% 31% 29%
Somewhat agree 15% 16% 16% 13% 15% 14% 13% 17% 21% 15% 15% 15% 15%
Somewhat disagree 5% 3% 4% 8% 3% 9% 5% 6% 4% 6% 5% 5% 5%
Strongly disagree 13% 3% 11% 25% 3% 27% 11% 14% 12% 13% 11% 12% 15%
Not sure 36% 23% 45% 40% 22% 39% 40% 35% 26% 33% 37% 37% 37%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (2,272)  (751) (857)  (664) (801) (791) (891) (637) (472) (399) (482) (853) (538)

32



YouGov Survey: Trump Assassination Attempt
July 15 - 19, 2024 - 2279 U.S. adult citizens You
10H. Assassination Attempt Beliefs — Trump deserves sympathy for the attack
Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about the July 13, 2024 assassination attempt against Donald Trump?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly agree 29% 29% 29% 24% 24% 32% 37% 33% 17% 23% 28%
Somewhat agree 24% 26% 23% 29% 24% 21% 25% 24% 22% 23% 32%
Somewhat disagree 11% 12% 9% 14% 14% 8% 8% 11% 12% 9% 9%
Strongly disagree 23% 23% 24% 20% 21% 27% 24% 20% 33% 30% 21%
Not sure 12% 10% 15% 14% 18% 12% 7% 11% 17% 15% 11%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (2,269) (1,021) (1,248) (481) (459) (778) (551) (1,467) (291) (307) (204)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly agree 29% 9% 23% 58% 6% 60% 29% 31% 28% 27% 31% 30% 27%
Somewhat agree 24% 21% 26% 26% 21% 24% 23% 27% 27% 29% 23% 23% 25%
Somewhat disagree 11% 16% 10% 6% 17% 5% 9% 11% 13% 10% 10% 11% 12%
Strongly disagree 23% 44% 22% 3% 46% 2% 25% 22% 23% 22% 23% 22% 27%
Not sure 12% 10% 19% 8% 10% 9% 15% 9% 9% 12% 13% 15% 9%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (2,269)  (752) (854) (663) (800) (790) (889) (635) (472) (400) (483) (851) (535)




YouGov Survey: Trump Assassination Attempt
July 15 - 19, 2024 - 2279 U.S. adult citizens You
10l. Assassination Attempt Beliefs — The incident was part of a broader plot or conspiracy
Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about the July 13, 2024 assassination attempt against Donald Trump?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly agree 19% 19% 19% 17% 19% 23% 17% 19% 16% 22% 26%
Somewhat agree 16% 15% 16% 21% 19% 13% 11% 14% 20% 20% 14%
Somewhat disagree 12% 13% 11% 15% 12% 11% 13% 13% 6% 13% 14%
Strongly disagree 21% 25% 18% 19% 20% 22% 25% 24% 16% 16% 19%
Not sure 31% 27% 36% 29% 30% 32% 34% 30% 42% 29% 28%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (2,274) (1,021) (1,253) (481) (461) (780) (552) (1,467) (293) (308) (206)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly agree 19% 12% 16% 30% 9% 28% 23% 17% 15% 11% 14% 25% 22%
Somewhat agree 16% 14% 13% 20% 10% 20% 16% 18% 13% 20% 14% 16% 13%
Somewhat disagree 12% 15% 11% 11% 14% 11% 10% 14% 17% 13% 12% 11% 13%
Strongly disagree 21% 33% 21% 10% 38% 10% 17% 25% 28% 24% 23% 18% 23%
Not sure 31% 27% 38% 29% 28% 30% 34% 26% 28% 32% 36% 29% 29%
Totals 99% 101% 99%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (2,274)  (755) (855) (664) (802) (792) (892) (634) (474) (400) (486) (850) (538)




YouGov Survey: Trump Assassination Attempt
July 15 - 19, 2024 - 2279 U.S. adult citizens You
10J. Assassination Attempt Beliefs — Law enforcement officials have been truthful in the information they’ve released so far about the incident
Do you agree or disagree with the following statements about the July 13, 2024 assassination attempt against Donald Trump?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly agree 15% 17% 12% 16% 15% 14% 13% 15% 17% 12% 14%
Somewhat agree 24% 24% 25% 22% 23% 25% 26% 26% 23% 19% 24%
Somewhat disagree 17% 17% 16% 16% 14% 17% 20% 18% 8% 18% 20%
Strongly disagree 13% 14% 11% 14% 13% 12% 13% 12% 11% 19% 12%
Not sure 32% 27% 36% 32% 34% 31% 29% 30% 41% 31% 30%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (2,274) (1,021) (1,253) (481) (461) (781) (551) (1,467) (293) (308) (206)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly agree 15% 23% 12% 9% 23% 8% 15% 11% 19% 14% 17% 14% 14%
Somewhat agree 24% 28% 22% 24% 31% 24% 20% 30% 29% 26% 21% 24% 27%
Somewhat disagree 17% 13% 14% 23% 12% 22% 17% 15% 17% 16% 16% 15% 21%
Strongly disagree 13% 8% 14% 16% 7% 21% 13% 14% 12% 11% 10% 16% 11%
Not sure 32% 28% 39% 27% 27% 26% 34% 30% 22% 33% 35% 32% 27%
Totals 101% 100%  101% 99%  100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (2,274)  (754) (857) (663) (801) (792) (892) (635) (473) (400) (485) (853) (536)




YouGov Survey: Trump Assassination Attempt
July 15 - 19, 2024 - 2279 U.S. adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

July 15 - 18, 2024 | July 16 - 19, 2024
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.051 to 7.061, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.833.

2279
+ 2.7% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

86 questions not reported.

You
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